
(September 1, 2022 update)  
 

Central Iowa Parenting Coordinators 
September 2022 

All parenting coordinators are trained mediators with additional parenting coordination training 
Detailed information available from each PC or from diane@iaccj.org 

To be included on this list, contact diane@iaccj.org   
 
 
LAWYERS 
 
Kristen Boldt 
4201 Westown Pkwy., Ste 240 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
515-229-7395 
kristen@harmonylawdsm.com   
 
Gina E. V. Buress 
300 Walnut St Suite 140 
Des Moines IA 50309 
515-875-4868 
gina@carrlawiowa.com 
 
Diane L. Dornburg  
Iowa Center for Children’s Justice 
501 SW 7th Street, Suite G 
Des Moines, IA  50309 
Telephone (515) 410-9436 
Cell (515) 249-7581 
diane@iaccj.org  
 
 

 
Dani L. Eisentrager 
P.O. Box 346 
109 S. Commercial 
Eagle Grove, IA 50533 
Telephone (515) 603-6400 
dani@eisentragerlawoffice.com  
 
Shanon M. Hounshell 
1205 North Ankeny Blvd., Ste. 207  
Ankeny, IA 50023 
Phone:  515.802.4219 
shanon@smhiowa.com      
 
Rosalynd J. Koob 
1128 Historic Fourth Street 
Sioux City, IA 51102 
Phone (712) 255-8838 
Roz.Koob@heidmanlaw.com  
 
 
 
 
 

 
David Kozlowski 
3737 Woodland Avenue, Ste. 400 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
Phone (515)327-1750 
davek@macrolaw.com 
 
Douglass S. Marberry 
2641 86th St.  
Urbandale, IA 50322 
Phone 515.633.3000 
doug@marberrylawfirm.com 

Lora L. McCollom 
4201 Westown Parkway, Suite 240 
West Des Moines, IA  50266 
Phone 515.974-6500 
lora@mccollomlawiowa.com 
 
Elizabeth A. Rosenbaum, P.C. 
600 4th Street, Suite 1006 
Sioux City, Iowa 51101 
Ph.  712-233-3632 
elizabeth@rosenbaumlawfirm.net 
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(September 1, 2022 update)  
 

Kim Stamatelos 
(by video conference only) 
Phone 515.223.1631 
kim@attorneymediate.com 
 
Ashley Tollakson 
2700 Westown Parkway, Suite 330 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 
Phone: (515) 421-9244 
ashley@tollaksonlaw.com  
 
Roman Vald 
1820 N.W. 118th Street, Ste. 200  
Des Moines, IA 50325 
Phone 515.225.2600  
Roman@lamarcalawgroup.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MENTAL HEALTH 
PROFESSIONALS  
 
Susan R. Gauger, ACSW, LISW 
7405 University Blvd. Ste. 6 

Clive, Iowa 50325 
Phone:  277-3101 
SRGAUGER@aol.com 

 
Erin Helleso MSW, LMSW 

2330 Rocklyn Dr. 
Urbandale, IA, 50322 
515-240-7285 
candorconsultingiowa@gmail.com 

 

Julie Hewitt 
6200 Aurora Ave, Suite 305E 
Urbandale, IA 50322 

Ph: 515-724-8920 
jhewitt@mosaicfamilyinc.com  

 
Lisa Richards 
4211 Grand Ave. 

Des Moines, Iowa 50312 
Phone 515-779-7804 
lisarichardsfss@gmail.com  
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